Village of Big Rock



Regular Board Meeting/Committee of the Whole

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 7:00 PM Park District Building 7 SOUTH 405 MADISON AVE BIG ROCK, IL 60511

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE MOMENT OF SILENCE

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA CONSENT AGENDA

Approval of Bills for March 12, 2024 Approval of the February 13, 2024 Village Board Minutes

RECESS TO THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

PRESIDENT FITZPATRICK COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE CONSIDERATIONS

DRAINAGE COMMITTEE REPORT
STREET MAINTENANCE REPORT
DEPT. OF BUILDING/SAFETY/ZONING REPORT
Amendments to Village's Lighting Standards

FINANCIAL REPORT

Preliminary discussion re: Annual Budget for FY 2024-25

COMMUNITY REPORT

Donation to Big Rock Park District for Annual Easter Egg Hunt

COUNCIL MEMBER COMMENTS
VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

RECONVENE THE REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING

Motion to approve a Community Donation to the Big Rock Park District in the amount of \$300.00 for their Annual Easter Egg Hunt at Plowman's Park.

Motion to Approve Ordinance No. 2024-<u>2</u>, an Ordinance Amending the Village Of Big Rock Lighting Standards

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT